May 2008 Public Board Actions List

Composite State Board of Medical Examiners
Attn. Ms. Sharon Cloud, Public Records Unit
2 Peachtree Street, N.W., 36th Floor

Atlanta, Georgia 30303-3465

PH: (404) 657-6494
FX: (404) 656-9723

Licensee's Name:

Dekle, Andrew MD

Shanthaveerappa,
Totada MD

Wells, Ervin MD

Hicks, Kevin DO

Luis, Antonio MD

Edmonds, Kevin

Jermaine MD

Ng, Chun Yee MD

Montgomery, Sean
Paul MD

Rearick, David A.
DO

Schoolcraft, Bruce

Rex MD

Gilmore, Kathleen
MD

Number:

19509

14721

57339

52959

23759

55205

4631

57896

19759

41945

56060

Profession:

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Type of
Action Taken:

Approve
Consent Order
Terminating
Probation

Final Decision

Approve
Consent Order

Approve
Consent Order

Amendment to
Public Consent
Order

Approve
Consent Order

Approve
Consent Order

Approve
Consent Order

Approve
Consent Order

Approve Order
Terminating
Probation

Approve
Consent Order



Durden Mark 1V,
MD

Sutlive, William
Greene |11 MD

45681

23235

Physician

Physician

Voluntary
Cease and
Desist Order

Approve
Consent Order



