## **May 2008 Public Board Actions List**

Composite State Board of Medical Examiners Attn. **Ms. Sharon Cloud**, Public Records Unit 2 Peachtree Street, N.W., 36th Floor Atlanta, Georgia 30303-3465 PH: (404) 657-6494

FX: (404) 656-9723

Licensee's Name:	Number:	Profession:	Type of Action Taken:
Dekle, Andrew MD	19509	Physician	Approve Consent Order Terminating Probation
Shanthaveerappa, Totada MD	14721	Physician	Final Decision
Wells, Ervin MD	57339	Physician	Approve Consent Order
Hicks, Kevin DO	52959	Physician	Approve Consent Order
Luis, Antonio MD	23759	Physician	Amendment to Public Consent Order
Edmonds, Kevin Jermaine MD	55205	Physician	Approve Consent Order
Ng, Chun Yee MD	4631	Physician	Approve Consent Order
Montgomery, Sean Paul MD	57896	Physician	Approve Consent Order
Rearick, David A. DO	19759	Physician	Approve Consent Order
Schoolcraft, Bruce Rex MD	41945	Physician	Approve Order Terminating Probation
Gilmore, Kathleen MD	56060	Physician	Approve Consent Order

Durden Mark IV, MD	45681	Physician	Voluntary Cease and Desist Order
Sutlive, William Greene III MD	23235	Physician	Approve Consent Order